NOINN HERE

## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA. OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER RI BHOI DISTRICT, NONGPOH.

No.DM HO/RBD/NHM/HR/38/2023-24/

Dated: Nongpoh, the

2023.

The District Medcal & Health Officer. Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh.

To,

From.

- 1. The Director of Health Services (MCH&FW) Cum Jt. Mission Director NHM Meghalaya Shillong.
- 2. The District Medical & Health Officer, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- 3. The District Medical & Health Officer, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin.
- 4. The District Medical & Health Officer, South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat.
- 5. The District Medical & Health Officer, West jaintia Hills, Jowai.
- 6. The District Medical & Health Officer, East jaintia Hills, Khliehriat.
- 7. The District Medical & Health Officer, West Garo Hills, Tura.
- 8. The District Medical & Health Officer, South West Garo Hills, Ampati.
- 9. The District Medical & Health Officer, South Garo Hills, Bhagmara.
- 10. The District Medical & Health Officer, North Garo Hills, Resbulpara.
- 11. The District Medical & Health Officer, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.

Subject: - Internal Recruitment.

Sir, Madam.

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the District Health Society

Ri Bhoi, District Nongpoh intends to conduct an internal recruitment for filling up the following vacancy on contract basis under NHM for a period of 11 months.

1. Eligible and suitable candidates, who are currently working and serving under NHM can apply for the post through proper channel.

2.Candidates working as Staff Nurses under Covid 19 Management in the Health Deapartnment, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh, Preferences will be given only if working experience is complete 3Years.

SL. No	Name of Post	No.of Post	Remune- ration	<b>Essential Qualification</b>	Last Date of Receiving Application	Place of Posting.	Date of Intervie W
1	Store Keeper District Warehouse.	(One) 1	As Per NHM Norms.	B. Pharm.	25 <sup>th</sup> May 2023	O/o DM&HO Ri Bhoi.	29 <sup>th</sup> May 2023
				2 Years Experience from a recognize Institution.			
2	Staff Nurse (PHC/ CHC)	Six (6)	As Per NHM Norms	GNM from an Institution Recognized by Nursing Council of India and Registered under Meghalaya Nursing Council. NOC from the incharge of your respective Institution.	25 <sup>th</sup> May 2023	CHCs / PHCs	29 <sup>th</sup> May 2023.
3	Staff Nurse (RBSK)	One (1)				RBSK	29 <sup>th</sup> May 2023

Details of the vacancies and eligibility are given as under.

## **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

1) Eligible and interested candidates can submit their scanned application along with softcopies of their bio data, and all relevant testimonials (Scanned in one PDF file) to the email ID: <u>hrapplicationribhoi@gmail.com</u>, and clearly mentioned the <u>name of the post in the subject of the mail</u> on or before the 5:00 pm of the 25<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

2) The Successful candidates may report along with the original documents to the office of the undersigned. The time of the personal interview will be 11:00 AM in the Office Chamber of the Addl District Medical & Health Officer, Ri Bhoi District Nongpoh.

3) Notice Board of the Deputy Commissioner Ri Bhoi District / District Medical & Health Officer Ri Bhoi District / Block Development Officer Umsning / Umling / Bhoirymbong / Jirang Block may be seen for further details or in Website – www. <u>https://ribhoi.gov.in/dmho/</u>

4) Application found incomplete in any respect shall be summarily rejected.

5) In case of any dispute arises; the undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all application without assigning any reason thereof.

Member Secretary District Health Society, Ri Bhoi. District Nongpoh.

## No.DMHO/RBD/NHM/HR/38/2023-24/47-A

Dated: Nongpoh, the 18/05

Copy to :-

10

- 1. The Mission Director (NHM) Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. The Director of Health Services (MCH&FW) Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Cum-Chairman District Health Society, Ri Bhoi District Nongpoh, for information.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Umsning / Umling / Bhoirymbong / Jirang Block with a request to put up in the notice board of your respective office.
- 5. The DIO NIC Ri Bhoi District with a request to publish in the website of www.https://ribhoi.gov.in/dmho/.
- 6. The Medical Superintendant, Nongpoh Civil Hospital, for Information.
- 7. The Addl District Medical & Health Officer, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for information.
- 8. The District MCH Officer Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for kind information
- 9. The District Nodal Officer, I/C of All Programmes, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for information.
- 10. The Block Medical Officer I/C Umsning / Umling / Jirang Block, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for information.
- The Medical & Health Officer I/C of all Health Institution CHC / PHC / SD / NSC in Ri Bhoi District with a request to inform all the staffs.
- 12. The District Programme Manager NHM, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for information.
- 13. The Block Programme Manager Umsning / Umling / Jirang Block, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for information with a request to inform all the staff concerned.
- 14. The Staff of DPMU / BPMU and all Programme Division for Information.
- 15. Office Copy

2023.

Member Secretary District Health Society, Ri Bhoi, District Nongpoh.